

## St. Xavier's College Jaipur Affiliated to the University of Rajastham Approved under Section 2(f) and 12(B) of UGC Act, 1956



A Christian Minority Educational Institution under Section 2(g) of NCMEI Act, 2004

## **Capacity Development and Skills Enhancement Activities** 2022-23

## A. Soft Skills

S. No.	Name of the capacity development and skills enhancement program	Period (from date - to date)	No. of Participants	Name of the agencies/experts involved with contact details
1	Workshop on NPTEL Awareness	01/18/2023	50	St Xavier's College, Jaipur and NPTEL
2	2-Day Workshop On " Effective Leadership Through Emotional Intelligence"	10/14/2022- 10/15/2022	30	St Xavier's College, Jaipur/Mr Deepak Pareek and Mr Saurabh Jain, Founder of Space Welfare Society
3	Guest Lecture on "Art of Public Speaking"	09/20/2022	70	St Xavier's College, Jaipur/Dr Anita Hada, Soft Skill Trainer, Media personality and activist